j;‘h/“(bﬁw’,rls 05 "OS—ZS
‘) TR C 4545 Sherwood Common Blvd., Bldg. 3A t225.216.7483 ZSOBLFZL[’

Baton Rouge, LA 70816 R

April 30, 2025

The Honorable George Flaggs, Jr.
Mayor of The City of Vicksburg, MS
Board of Mayor and Aldermen

1401 Walnut Street, Room 314
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: lowa Avenue Headwall Replacement
Maynord Payment Application No. 4

Dear Mayor Flaggs:

Please find enclosed the executed Payment Application No. 4 issued by Maynord Landscaping Co., Inc. for the
[owa Avenue Headwall Replacement Project.

We have reviewed the request and recommend payment in the amount of $441,923.09.
Feel free to E-mail or call (225.229.2968) if you should have any questions or need additional information.

Kind regards,
TRC Engineers, Inc.

IR K Prama

Durk H. Krone, P.E.
Vice President

Enclosures: Executed Payment Application No. 4

TRCCOMPANIES.COM



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

OWNER PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 4 Distribution to:
CITY OF VICKSBURG IOWA AVE HEADWALL REOPLACEMENT PERIOD TO: 4/30/2025 OWNER
PROJECT NOS: ENGINEER
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE 20-Jun-24
MAYNARD LANDSCAPING CO.,INC TRC COMPANIES

1873 CHINA GROVE ROAD
VICKSBURG MS 39180

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
Continuation Sheet. with the the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work
I. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM............... .. . $1,050,250.18 for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner
and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by change orders.... ........... . RS $39,123.00
CONTRACTOR:
3. CONTRACT SUM 'TO DATE (line 1+line 2 line 2) $1,089,373.18 f’,"" ﬂ ) /& /
By _UMES 7 SR T
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE... $716.567.08 /
5. RETAINAGE:
4. 5% % of completeced work........ $31,601.01
b. 5 % of stored ma aterials. ... $4,227.34
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5B or $35.828.35
6. Total Earned Less Retainage.................. ... $680,738.73 ]
(Line 4-line 5 total) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7. Less Previous Certificates for payment In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
Line 6 from prior Certificate).................. ............... $238,815.64 comprising this Application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best
8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE.... ... .............. $441,923.09 of the Architect's knowledge, information and belicf the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE and the contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED, ;
(Line 3 less Line 6) $408,634.45 AMOUNT CERTlFlED$ L/I// 92\3,07
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial aﬂ/
Change order summary Additions Deductions Jigures on this Application and on the C onlinuation Sheet that are changed to conform
to the amount certified.)
Total changes approved in previous 0.00
months by owner 0 ARCI i
Total approved this Month 39,123.00 ByW Z{ %‘W Date 7/30/2- (,__,,,,
TOTALS 39,123.00 0 This Certificate is not negot'iab'le. ?h(ﬁMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable tothe Clntractor
NET CHANGES BY Change Order | 39,123.00 named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any

rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE OF PAGES

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached APPLICATION DATE: 05/01/25
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar PERIOD TO: 04/30/25
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0o P
THIS
DESCRIPTION OF WORK PREVIOUS] PREVIOUS PERIOD |THIS PERIOD| TOTAL TOTAL
HITEM EST QTY JUNIT] UNIT PRICE TOTAL Qry AMOUNT Qry AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAIN AGE
NO PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(NOT IN TO DATE
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 005 ac $21,200 001 $ 954 00 005 $954 00 0000 $0 00 0 045 $554 00 3000 $954 00 100%] $ -
removal of headwall and wings 100 LS $23,558 50| $ 23 558 50 1 00| $23,558 50 0 000! $0 00! 1000 $23.568 50 $0 00 $23,558 50 100%| $ -
removal sheet pie 6 00 If $1.346 20| $ 8.077 20 000 $0 00 0000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 0%| $ 8,077 20
removal of flexamal 3120 sqyd: $404] § 126 05 3120 $126 05 0 000 $0.00 31 200 $126 05 $0 00 $126.06 100%| $ -
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE 46 90 LS $1346] § 63127 46 90 $631 27 0 000 $0.00 46 900 $631 27 $0 00 $631.27 100%| $ -
6t |REMOVALOF 42"CMP 3470 LF $2019} 8 700.59 000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0% $ 700.59
REMOVAL OF 144"CMP 18 SO LF $17501] 8 3,307 69 000 $0 00 0 000! $0 00 0 000 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 0%| $ 3,307.69
EXCAVATION FOR HEADWALL AND APRON 34000 cy $538] § 1,829 20 340 00 $1,829 20 0 000! $0 00 340 000 $1.829 20 $0 00 $1,829.20 100%| $ -
9 |STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR CMP PIPE 32000 cy $538] § 1.721 60 000 $0.00 160 000, $860 80| 160 000 $860 80 $0 00 $860 80 50%| $ 860 80
0 |BORROW EXCAVATION 235000 | CY $24901 8 58,515 00 000 $0 00 0 000 $0.00 0 000 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 0%| $ 58,515 00
11 [NEW 42"CMP 3540 LF $154 13] § 5,456.20 000 $0.00 0 000 $0 00! 0 000 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0%/ $ 5,456 20
12 |NEW 144"CMP 70 8O LF $1.389 28| § 98,361 02 000 $0 00 0 000 $0.00 0 000 $0 00 $63,629 19 $63,629 19 65%| $ 34,731 83
13 [NFW 144 CMP BEND 100 EA $16,234 32| § 16,234 32 000 $0 00 0000 30 00 0 000 $0 00| $6,150 60 $6,150 60 38%| $ 10,083.72
14 |CB-02 100 EA 23558 5] § 23,558 50 Q00 30 00 0 000 30 00 0 000 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0% $ 23,558 50
15 |STORRM WATER DIVERSION 100 LS 201931 % 20,193 00 0.35 $7.067 55 0200 $4 038 60 0 550 $11.106 15 $0 00 $11,106.15 55%| $ 9,086 85
6 |EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 32000 |SY 6731 % 2,163 60 000 $0.00 0 000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00| $0 00 $0.00 0% $ 2,153 60
MOBILIZATION 100 LS 1346 2| $ 1,346 20 0 50 $673.10 0 000 $0 00 0500 $673 10 $0 00 $673 10 50%| $ 67310
8 |TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES 100 LS 6731671 $ 6,731 67 100 $6 73167 0 000 $0 00 1000 $6.731 67 $0 00 $6,731 67 100%| $ -
S |RFUSE EXISTING RIPRAP 260 00 18QY 21541 § 5600 40 000 $0.00 0 000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0% $ 5,600 40
20 |TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM 100 LS 13462 % 13,462 00 080 $10 769 60 0 000 $0 00 0 800 $10.769 60 $0 00 $10,769 60 80%] $ 2,692.40
21 |REINFORCING STEEL 59260 00 |LB 2691 % 159,409 40 000 $0 00} 36908 600 $99.284 13| 36908 600 $99 284 13 $14,767 02 $114,051 15 72%| $ 45,358 25
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 384 00 |CY 1420 24| § 545372 16 000 $0 00 269 970| $383.422 19 269 970| 338342219 $0 00 $383,422 19 70%| $ 161,949 97
} |BASE | EVELING PAD 4140 00 |SF 1279] § 52 950 60 4140 00 $52 950 60 0 000 $0 00 4140 000 $52 950 60 $0 00 $52,950 60 100%| %
24 |change order 2 SUB BASE 100 LS 39123] § 3912300 100 $39,123 00! 0000| $ 1 000 $39,123 00 $0 00 $39,123 00 100%| $
$ R
5
5 &
$ -
GRAND TOTALS $ 1,089,373.18 $144,414 54 $487,605.73 $632,020.27 $84,546 81 $716.567 08 $ 372,806.10 0

ALA DOCUME NT G703 CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 1952 EDITION ALA 1992
NW . WASHNGTON, O C 20008 5232

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEVW YOHR AVENUE

G103 V982




