fggkwmgwn‘s 07-28-25
2507784

g\ I R ' 4545 Sherwood Common Blvd., Bldg. 3A t225.216.7483

, Baton Rouge, LA 70816

July 25, 2025

The Honorable George Flaggs, Jr.
Mayor of The City of Vicksburg, MS
Board of Mayor and Aldermen

1401 Walnut Street, Room 314
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re:  lowa Avenue Headwall Replacement
Maynord Payment Application No. 6

Dear Mayor Flaggs:

Please find enclosed the executed Payment Application No. 6 issued by Maynord Landscaping Co., Inc. for the
Iowa Avenue Headwall Replacement Project.

We have reviewed the request and recommend payment in the amount of $169,469.77.
Feel free to E-mail or call (225.229.2968) if you should have any questions or need additional information.

Kind regards,
TRC Engineers, Inc.

Do ¥ 7.

Durk H. Krone, P.E.
Vice President

Enclosures: Executed Payment Application No. 6

TRCCOMPANIES.COM



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

OWNER PROIECT: APPLICATION NO: 6 Distribution 10
CITY OF VIKSBURG IOWA AVE HEADWALL REPLACEMENT  PERIOD TO: 7/10/2025 OWNER
PROJECT NOS: ENGINEER
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR V1A ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE
MAYNARD LANDSCAPING CO.,INC TRC COMPANIES 6/20/2024
1873 CHINA GROVE ROAD

VICKSBURG MS 39180

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

Continuation Sheet.

|. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM........ccoomn i,

2 Nel change by change orders...............oo. coocci e,

v

B

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE...

w

RETAINAGE:

u 5% % of completeced work... ...

(Columns D + E on G703)

h. 5 % of stored ma aterials. ., . .

{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 58 or

6 Tolal Earned Less Retainage
(Line 4-line 5 total)

CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (line 1+line 2 line 2).. -

... $1,050,250.18

-~ $1.083.773.18

$0.00

54.188.66

.. $1,029,584.52

. $39,123.00

$1,089,373.18

$54,188.66

7. Less Previous Certificates for payment

Line 6 from prior Certificale).........covviiis wrrarmrannsanss $860,114.75
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE, ... vcoe vvenrennnnnn.. $169,469.77
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) $59,788.66

Change order summary Additions Deductions
Total changes approved in previous 39,123.00
months by owner
Total approved this Month 0.00
TOTALS 39,123.00

NET CHANGES BY Change Order | 39,123.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the the Conltract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work
for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner
and that current payment shown herein is now due

CONTRACTOR:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this Application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best

of the Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents,

and the contractor is entitled 1o payment of the T CEllé'l E

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.............. ygl‘? 1? [)7 7 5

(Artach explanation if amount certified differs from me amornt applied for. Initial all

figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform
{0 the amount certified)

ARCHIH:CT%/%Z/@M‘% 7/Z S’/Z(

This Certificate is not negondble The AMOUNT’&I{ TIFIED is payable to the Contractor
named herein, [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment ar¢ without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



CONTINUATION SHEET

PAZE OF FAGEL

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO ]
Conlractor's signed cerlification is attached APPLICATION DATE: 07/01/25
in labulalions below, amounils are stated io the nearest dollar PERIOD TO: 06/30/25
Use Calumn | on Conlracts where variable retainage for line ilems may apply ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
B c D E F G H ! J K L | ™ N o) [
ITEM NESCRIPTION CF WORK EST QTY [UNIT| UNIT PRICE TOTAL IPREVIOUS QTYPREVIOUS 4N QUNTTHIS PERIOD GT|THIS PERICD AMCUNN TOTAL QTY TOTAL AMCGUNT IMATERIALE TOTAL % BALANCE RETAIN AGE
N PRESEN1TILY COMPLETED (G-C) TO FINISH ({IF VARIABLE
STORED | AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(NOTIN TO DATE
CLEZRING AND GRUSBING 005 ac $21,200 00 5954 .00 005 5954 00 0000 50 00 0 050 354 00 3000 $954 00 100%] $-
rentavdl of headwall and wings 100 LS $23,558 50 1 00 $23,558 50 0000 £0 00 1000 523 558 5G S0 0 §23,558 50 100%] &
removal sheel pile 600 It $8.077 20 600 $8.077 20 0000 S0 00 5 000 SB.077 20! St on £8.077 20 100%) §-
removal ol Hexamat 3120 |sayd $126 05 3120 5126 0% 0000 S0 o0 21200 $126 05 50 0% $126 05| 100%| $-
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE 46 ¥0 LS 3631.27 46 90 S63127 0 QoY S0 0d 285 B0 363127 000 $631 27| 100%| $
REMOVALNF 42"CMF 3470 LF $700 58 1470 $700 54 006y, $0 00 34 700 $70U 59 3000 S700_59| 100%| $-
RENMOVAL QF 144'CMP 18 80 LF 53 307 69 18 80 £3.207 69 01200 S0 00 18 200 33,30/ 69 3000 53,307 69 100%| §-
EACAVATION FOR HEADOWALL AND APRON 1340 00 (G 31.829 20 340 00 <1829 20 0 000 St 00 340 000 $1,829 20 3000 $1,82920 100”/3 $-
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR CMP PIPE 2000 | Y 2538 5172160 32000 £1.721 60 0060 $0.00 32¢ 000 $1.721 60 60U $1.721 60 100%| S-
BORROW EXCAVATION 235000 ) CY 324 90 $5B8.51500 Q00 $0 00 7130 600 336.515 00 2350 00U 358 515 cO S0 00 $58.515 00 100%| S-
NEW 42'CMP 3540 LF S154 13 35 456 20 100, 50 00 35400 55,456 20 35 400 $5.456 20 S0 00 55.456 20| 100%| $-
NEW 134 'CMP 70 80 LF $1,389 20 $98 361 02 70 BO, 588361 02 0 000 $0 00 70 800 398,361 02 3000 $98.361 02 100%| $
POINEW 144 CMP BEND 100 EA $16,234 32 $16.234 32 100 $16.234 32 0 000 30 00 1 000 $16,234 32 $0 00 $16,234 32 100%| $
t B 02 100 EA $23.588 50 $23.558 50 sRele) 20 00 1000 523,558 50 | Q00 $23-558 50 3000 $23.558.50 100%| &
STORRM WATER DIVERSION 100 LS £20 193 00 $20.193 00 095 $19 183 35 0050 51.009 65 1000 $20.193 CO 5000 $20.193 00 100%] $-
ERCS!ON CONTROL BLANKET £2000 |SY £6 /3 $2 153 60 000 £0 04 0 000 £0 00 0 000 50 CQ 5000 $0 00 0% £2.153 60
MOBILIZATION 100 Ls $1 346 20 £1.326 20 100 £1.346 20 [URSIV] S0 00 | Uog: 31,245 20 S0 00 $1.346 20 100%| -
TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES 100 LS S6. 73167 36.73167 100 £6.731 67 0 000 S0 04 1000 $56.74167 SO 00 $6.73167 100%| §
RFUSE FXISTING RIPRAP 76000 |SQY $21 54 35600 40 100 00 $2_154 00 [URUNS) S0 00 100 000 $2.154 0d 30 00/ $2.154 00 IB% $3.446 40
TEMPCRARY SLFPORT SYSTEM 1G0 Ls $13 462 00 $13.462 00 100 $13.462.00 Q000 30 00 i 000 513,462 GO S0 00 $13 462 00 100%)| 5
RENFORCING STECL 59260 00 |LB 2769 $159 409 40 51249 40 $137.860 B3 8010 600 $21.548 51 59260 000 $159.409 40 S0 00 $159.409 40 100%) $-
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 38400 |CY 31,420 24 $845272 16 334 10 5474.615 6O RER oM 570,753 52 284 000 3545372 1& S0 00 $545,372 16 100%| §
AASE LEVELING FAD 4140 00 |SF $12 79 $52.850 60 4140 02 352 850 £Q 000UVl 20 00 4110 000 $52,950 GO <000 $52.950.60 100%| &
<narae order 2 SUB BASE 100 LS $34,123 00 §39,123 00 100 $39 12300 0 000| S0 00 1000 339 122 00 £0 00 $39,123 00 100%| $
5000 $
$
&
3
GRAND TOTALS $1,088,373.18 $802.928 96 $180.841.38 $1.083,773 18 $0.00 $1.083.773 17 $5.600 00 _0

PR RN
T A sy

L ATHY

SOl AR R Ny

28T r AA $pns

WANINUICN DT XX AT



